TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Structural Polymer Systems Limited		105/31/2006	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gurit (UK) Limited
Street Address:	St. Cross Business Park
City:	Newport, Isle of Wight
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	PO30 5WU
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2833513	SPRINT
Registration Number:	2958872	SPRINT
Registration Number:	3105416	SP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)223-2085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-3900

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Zutic, Esq. - DLA PIPER US LLP

Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 304062-11 & 304062-12

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003472 FRAME: 0956

900068287

Name: Ann K. Ford, Esq. - DLA PIPER US LLP
Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2412

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Zutic, Esq.

Signature: //Thomas E. Zutic/

Date: 02/01/2007

Total Attachments: 2 source=StructuraltoGurit#page1.tif

source=StructuraltoGurit#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003472 FRAME: 0957

FILE COPY



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1368806

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

STRUCTURAL POLYMER SYSTEMS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

GURIT (UK) LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 2nd June 2006



C013688061





TRADEMARK
REEL: 003472 FRAME: 0958

. *	
	, *** , ***

In accordance with section 381A Companies Act 1985 the following Resolution was agreed to and was duly passed on 31st May 2006 as a Special Resolution:

SPECIAL RESOLUTION

That the Company changes its name to "Gurit (UK) Limited". 1

Secretary

munule

AD3 COMPANIES HOUSE 02/06/2006

3A_1339093_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003472 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 02/01/2007